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2. Strebtomycin One dose vial Rs. 3.49

1.0 gms +
Procaine Penici-
llin 3 lac units

and Sodium

Penicillin G 1 lac

units.

(d) and (e) : Production of individual formulations 1s not monitored by th's
Ministry.

Explosion in Post Office Building at Bubhari of Surat Distt.

2172. SHRIMATI PATEL RAMABEN
RAMIJIBHAI MAVANI : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that five persons including the post master were Kkilled on the spot and another seriously injured in an explosion in the Post Office building at Bubari village in Valop Taluka of Surat District on 9 November, 1985

(b) if so, the details of loss of life and property to Posts and Telegraphs Department in the said incident ; and

(c) the compensation paid to the next of kin of each victim ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHR! RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Sub Post-master Buhari Post Office was killed in the accident and one cement letter box of the Post Office was damaged in the explosion,

(¢) The widow of the Sub - Postmaster has been paid Rs. 5000/- from the Departmental welfare fund.

Allocation of Power to Punjab from Central Projects '

2173. SHRI M.S. GILL : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state 1
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(a) what is the agreed allocation of power to Punjab from Central projects like Bairasiul, Salal and Singrauli -

(b) what quantam of power has actually been supplied to Pubpjab during cach of the last three years,

(c) in case the actual supply was far less than the entitlement, whether the position in regard to other Staies in respect of their share of power from Central projects was similar ;

(d) if the answer to (c) above be in negative, the reasons for different treatment in the case of supply of power to Punjab ;
and

(e) whether Government now propose to assure Punjab of its allocated share of power being supplied in future ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER (SHRI ARIF
MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a) The share of Punjab in Baira Suil, Singrauli and Salal is as given below :

()  Baira Siul (3x60 MW) — 47% after
meeting the full construction power requirements of NHPC projects under construction.

(ii) Singrauli STPS
5x200 MW, : 82 MW. (8.2%)

(iii) Salal hydel Project (under construction (3x115 MW) : 120 MW (35%)

(b) to(¢) The supply of energy to different States vis-a-vis their actual shares from Baira Siul and Sipgrauli is indicated in statements 1 and 11 given below. Punjab has pot been getting its full share from Baira Siul and Singrauli due to over drawal of power by Delhi and Utter Pradesh sysiems.
Delhi and Uttar Pradesh are being persuaded
10 Testrict their drawals 10 their enuiement,
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Share vis-a-vis actual supply af energy from Baira Suil during 1983-84 1984-85, and 1985-86

Punjab
Haryana
H.P.
Delhi

J&K

Statement-I

(upto Oct. '85)

(All figures in MU)

6

1983-84 1984-85 1985-86

(Upto Oct. '85)

Share Actual Share Actual Share Actual
338.4 194.5 260.7 127.9 197.5 37.8
2256 128.8 172.0 84.4 130.2 25.0
79.5 45.5 61.2 30.5 49.6 123
79.5 354.2 61.0 312.0 46.1 348.3
57.6 57.6 67.1 67.2 53.5 53.5

Statement-11

Share vis-a-vis actual supply of energ, from Singrauli STPS during 1983-84 1 984-83

and 1983-86 (Upio Ocr. 85)

(All fgures in MU)

1953-84 : 1984-85 1985-86
(Upto Oct. "85)

—_— —_—

Share Actual Share Actual Share Actual
Chandigarh — 2,0 —_ 3.0 _ 5.1
Delhi 177.9 97.14 289.1 344.4 185.3 546.1
Haryana 235.3 93.0 388.2 143 .4 244.7 215.1
H.P. -— 10.7 — 24.1 — 10.8
J& K —_ 22,9 —_ 38.6 — 33.0
Punjab 235.3 61.4 388.2 93.0 244.7 27.0
Rajasthan 355.8 412.3 578.0 508.2 370.5  376.6
U.P, 10043 17913 1643.3  3305.2 1137.2 18812

